
DEPARTMENTS
CITY OF SAN DIEGO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

engineering@sandiego.gov Elyse Lowe
(619) 533-4207 Director

http://www.sandiego.gov elowe@sandiego.gov
ENGINEERING BRANCH (619) 446-5127

ADDRESS: 525 B St., Suite 750 MS# 908A
202 C Street, 11th Floor San Diego, CA 92101
San Diego, CA 92101 (619) 533-4207 Afsaneh Ahmadi, P.E.

Deputy Director
Phone: (619) 236-5555 Office Hours: James Nagelvoort aahmadi@sandiego.gov 
Fax: (619) 236-7228 Monday - Friday     8 a.m. - 5 p.m. City Engineer/Director Public Works (619) 557-7998

jnagelvoort@sandiego.gov
MAYOR (619) 533-5100
Kevin Faulconer Gary Geiler
kevinfaulconer@sandiego.gov Claudia Arbarca Deptuty Director
(619) 236-6330 Public Works Deputy Director ggeiler@sandiego.gov

Cabarca@sandiego.gov (619) 446-5366
(619) 236-6041

Johnnie Perkins Myrna Dayton
Deputy Chief Operating Officer Assistant Director Public Works/Chief Deputy City Eng.
jperkins@sandiego.gov mdayton@sandiego.gov
(619) 263-6959 (619) 533-5213
(No photo)

Architectural Engineering & Parks

Deputy Director
District 1 - Council President Pro Tem
Barbara Bry (619) 533-3633
barbarabry@sandiego.gov

Construction Management & Field Services Division
District 2
Jennifer Campbell Deputy Director
jennifercampbell@sandiego.gov

(619) 533-5213
District 3
Chris Ward CONTRACTS DIVISION BRANCH
christopherward@sandiego.gov 1010 Second Ave, MS 614C

San Diego, CA 92101
District 4 (619) 533-3450
Monica Montgomery
monicamontgomery@sandiego.gov GENERAL SERVICES BRANCH

202 C St., MS# 9A
District 5 San Diego, CA 92101
Mark Kersey (619) 236-6959
markkersey@sandiego.gov 

PURCHASING & CONTRACTS
purchasing@sandiego.gov

District 6 (619) 233-6000 Associated General Contractors of America
Chris Cate San Diego Chapter, Inc.
chriscate@sandiego.gov PLANNING DEPARTMENT http://www.agcsd.org/

Mike Hansen
District 7 Director 6212 Ferris Square
Scott Sherman MHansen@sandiego.gov San Diego, CA  92121
scottsherman@sandiego.gov (619) 236-6057 Phone: (858) 558-7444

Fax: (858) 558-8444
District 8 Mailing Address The information contained in this form is for the sole
Vivien Moreno 9485 Aero Drive, M.S. 413 and express use of the AGCSD membership.
vivianmoreno@sandiego.gov San Diego, CA 92123 The AGCSD Source Guide copyright Nov 2006

planning@sandiego.gov 4/28/2020
District 9 - Council President (619) 235-5200
Georgette Gomez
georgettegomez@sandiego.gov

GENERAL INFORMATION

CITY COUNCILMEMBERS


